

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).311/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 10/11/2006 in CRTA No. 43/2005 of The
HIGH COURT OF JAMMU&KASHMIR AT SRINAGAR)

CHANDAN MITRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GULAM NABI SHAIDA AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay

Date: 31/01/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Soli J.SOrabjee, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ankur Chawla, Adv.

Mr. R.N.Karanjawala, Adv.

Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.

Ms. Pallvi, Adv.

Mrs Manik Karanjawala,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice returnable in a short period.

Dastr, in addition, is permitted.

There shall be stay of further proceedings in Cr.

T.A. No.

43/2005.

(Shashi Sareen)

Court Master

(Madhu Saxena)

Court Master