

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3 1 1 / 2 0 0 7

(From the judgement and order dated 1 0 / 1 1 / 2 0 0 6 in CRTA No. 4 3 / 2 0 0 5 of  
The HIGH COUR T OF JAM MU& K A S H M I R AT SR I N A G A R )

CHANDA N MIT R A

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

GULA M NA B I SHAI D A AND AN R.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )  
(For final disposal)

Date: 1 8 / 0 1 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORA M :

HON' B L E Dr. JUS T I C E ARI J I T PA S A Y A T  
HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E P. SATH A S I V A M

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sidharth Luthra, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, a dv.  
Mr. Manu Agarwal, adv.  
Mr. R.N. K a r a n j a w a l a , adv.  
Mrs Manik K a r a n j a w a l a , Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Bhim Singh, A dv.  
Mr. Satish Vig, Adv.  
Mr. Himans hu Shar m a , Adv.

Mrs. Santosh Singh , Adv  
Mr. Ra kes h K. Mudgal, Adv.  
Ms. Suchitra Bhat, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard.

Learned counsel for the respondent states that in the  
impugned order the Chief Justice of the High

- 2 -

Court directed hearing of the transfer petition at Srinagar. He  
has no objection if the transfer petition filed by the present  
petitioner is heard at Ja m m u . In that view of the matter, the  
special leave petition is disposed of.

The High Court is requested to take up the transfer  
petition at J a m m u seeking transfer of the proceedings from  
Srinagar to Ja m m u at an early date. In view of this order  
we do not consider it necessa ry to go into the issues involved  
though they are of substantial importance.

(Shashi Sareen)  
Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)  
Court Master